BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of a Small Utility Rate Case Procedure for Rogue Creek Utilities, Inc.

In the Matter of a Small Utility Rate Case Procedure for Rogue Creek Utilities, Inc. File No. SR-2013-0435

File No. WR-2013-0436

ORDER OF CORRECTION

Issue Date: February 20, 2014

Effective Date: March 1, 2014

On February 19, 2014, the Commission issued an Order Approving Unanimous Agreement in Small Company Rate Case. Rather than approving the entire tariff, the order only approves tariff sheets on which the rates for service are set out. The entire tariff filing, with the substituted tariff pages, should have been approved. This order approves the entire tariff filing.

THE COMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. Tariff File No. YS-2014-0221 is approved to become effective on March 1, 2014.
- 2. Tariff File No. YW-2014-0222 is approved to become effective on March 1, 2014.
- 3. This order shall become effective on March 1, 2014.
- 4. This file shall be closed on March 2, 2014.



Kennard L. Jones, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 20th day of February, 2014.

BY THE COMMISSION

orris Z Wood

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary